$1,100 payable in the regular payroll check to be paid in the first paycheck of August. 

(B). In lieu of a uniform allowance, mechanics will be provided with uniform rental 

service, in an annual payment of $400.00.  Effective July 1, 2012 this annual payment 

will increase to $495.00 (four hundred and ninety-five dollars). 

Section 6. Eyeglasses.   

The Employees’ eyeglasses that are damaged in the line of duty will either be repaired or 

replaced by the Town with the same type and style, if possible, at the Town’s option.  However, 

in no event shall more than one (1) pair of eyeglasses per fiscal year be repaired or replaced by